CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2018-4315 An ordinance to rezone properties located at North End Drive, Parcel Number 064-310536-00.000, and 65 South Main Street, Parcel Number 064-310050-00.000, totaling $0.70 \pm$ acres, in the City of Pataskala, from the Medium-High Density Residential District (R-15) Zoning Classification to the General Business District (GB) Zoning Classification. Passed June 4, 2018

ORDINANCE 2018-4320 An ordinance granting (franchise) to Licking Rural Electrification, Inc., of Newark, Ohio, its successors and assigns the right to acquire, construct, maintain, and operate in the streets, thoroughfares, alleys, bridges, and public places of the City of Pataskala, Ohio, lines for the distribution of electric energy to the City of Pataskala and its inhabitants thereof for light, heat, power and other purposes and for the transmission of the same within, through, or across the City of Pataskala. Passed June 4, 2018

RESOLUTION 2018-030 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator, or his designee, to apply for a 2018 Ohio Department Of Natural Resources Natureworks Grant. Passed June 4, 2018

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council